
Octobr 8,1980COMMONS DEBATES

Les Healy
R. Corbeil
Indian Assoc. of Alberta
Fred Jobin
Ohseetaw Consulting
J. Slavik Assoc.
R.G. Lamb Prof. Corp.
Supply and Services Ottawa
Peat Marwick and partners
Fresh Water Fish Marketing Co.
The Pas Band
Bob Van Dyk
Harold Dyck
Ruber Kremer & Assoc.
Ralph Cheeseman
Mike Tomilin
Taylor Vergette
Underwood McLelIan
Nepean Development Co.
Julie Torrance
Hilderman Feird Witty
Peter Boorhroyd
Ordish & Williams
Robert H-arvey
Georges lngvi Lithnan
Eleanor Millard
82445 Canada Ltd.
Peter Stone
Old Crow Co-op
Wm Van Zoost
Robert McClure
Lorraine Stick
Andrew Joe
George Henry
A.E. Green
Ralph Sembsmoen
Wickens, Holmes and Donalson
Dennis Dennison
Joanne Bill
Erion, Dixon & Assoc. Ltd.
Glen Sigurdson
Georges Ingvi Lithnan
Elijah Smith
Gordon Sinclair
E.P.E.C. Consulting Western Ltd.
Richard Hartmire
J.M. (Don) Campbell
Davis and Company

Total

Northern Canada Power Commission

2,250.00
2,373.00

92,026.00
S 6,274.00

4,6 15.00
5,015.00
9,5 13.00
2,500.00

423.00
4,800.00

20,000.00
52,585.58
66,468.98
93,319.68

9,037.75
4,258.99

10,509.45
9,034.55

18,404.20
10,284.07
50,636.00
45,8 13.32

200.00
4,000.00
3,8 78.40
6,300.00
3,233.00
1,400.00

$ 5,000.00
4,500.00

35,605.00
3,000.00
1,600.00
3,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
4,200.00
5,000.00
3,000.00
3,000.00
1,830.00

15,000.00
25,000.00

800.00
7,220.58
6,000.00
7,050.00
4,0 16.00

$ 892,406.42

DEPARTMENT 0F CONSUMER AND CORPORATE AFFAIRS
CONTRACTS

Question No. 750 Mr. Shields:

Since Augusi 1, 1978, how many (a) administrative (b) policy consultants
were under contrat to the Department of Consumer and Corporate Affairs
and/or any boards, commissions or corporations reporting to the depariment
and, in each case, what amount was paid to them?

Mr. Gary F. McCauley (Parliamentary Secretary to Minis-
ter of Consumer and Corporate Affairs):

(a) 8 Administrative Contracts-Total Cost: $101,097.

(b) 18 Policy Consultant Contracts-Total Cost:
$ 193,261.

See lists below.

Administrative Contracts

August 1, 1978 to March 31, 1980

Name

Lawrence Thornton
R. A. Packman
Earl Berger Ltd.
Indra Ancans
Dept. of Supply and Services
Dannis Mgmt. Ltd.

Name

No. of
Contracts Cost

1 1,270
1 612
1 139
1 2,050
2 92,291
2 4,735

8 $101.097

Policy Contracts

August 1, 1978 to March 31, 1980

No. of
Contracta

Prof. R. Schulz
Michael Trebilcock
David Smith
Wawn Consulting Service Ltd.
G. B. Williams
Dr. David Addison
J. J. Quinlan
Brian Campbell & Assoc.
J. W. Morrow
Fetherstonehaugh & Co.
D. J. French
R.A. McLenahan
Ogilvy, Montgomery
J. P. Williamson
T. D. MacDonald

Cost

6,423
4,404
4,630
9,778

15,000
100

44,676
11,168
29,236
2,400
7,200
3,025
4,630

13,269
37,322

18 $193,261

August 1, 1978-March 31, 1980.

Number

Name

Management Research Western Ltd.
Bureau of Management Consultants

(DSS)

Total

contracta Cost

1 $43,47 1.00

DEPARTMENT 0F THE ENVIRON MENT CONTRACTS

Question No. 754-Mr. Shields:
Since August 1, 1978, how many (a) administrative (b) policy consultants

800.00 were under contract to the Department of the Environment and/or any boards,
comm issions or corporations reporting tu the department and, in each case, what

$44,271I.00 amount was paid to tlsem?

October 8, 1980


