		2 250 00
Les Healy	1	2,250.00
R. Corbeil	1	2,373.00
Indian Assoc. of Alberta	3	92,026.00
Fred Jobin	2	\$ 6,274.00
Ohseetaw Consulting	1	4,615.00
J. Slavik Assoc.	1	5,015.00
R.G. Lamb Prof. Corp.	1	9,513.00
Supply and Services Ottawa	1	2,500.00
Peat Marwick and partners	1	423.00
Fresh Water Fish Marketing Co.	2	4,800.00
The Pas Band	1	20,000.00
Bob Van Dyk	5	52,585.58
Harold Dyck	5	66,468.98
Ruber Kremer & Assoc.	7	93,319.68
Ralph Cheeseman	1	9,037.75
Mike Tomilin	1	4,258.99
Taylor Vergette	1	10,509.45
Underwood McLellan	1	9,034.55
Nepean Development Co.	1	18,404.20
Julie Torrance	1	10,284.07
Hilderman Feird Witty	4	50,636.00
Peter Boorhroyd	2	45,813.32
Ordish & Williams	1	200.00
Robert Harvey	1	4,000.00
Georges Ingvi Lithnan	1	3,878.40
Eleanor Millard	1	6,300.00
82445 Canada Ltd.	2	3,233.00
Peter Stone	1	1,400.00
Old Crow Co-op	2	\$ 5,000.00
Wm Van Zoost	1	4,500.00
Robert McClure	4	35,605.00
Lorraine Stick	1	3,000.00
Andrew Joe	i	1,600.00
George Henry	1	3,000.00
A.E. Green	1	5,000.00
Ralph Sembsmoen	1	5,000.00
Wickens, Holmes and Donalson	1	4,200.00
Dennis Dennison	1	5,000.00
Joanne Bill	1	3,000.00
Erion, Dixon & Assoc. Ltd.	1	3,000.00
Glen Sigurdson	1	1,830.00
Georges Ingvi Lithnan	1	15,000.00
	1	
Elijah Smith	1	25,000.00
Gordon Sinclair	1	800.00
E.P.E.C. Consulting Western Ltd.	1	7,220.58
Richard Hartmire	1	6,000.00
J.M. (Don) Campbell	1	7,050.00
Davis and Company		4,016.00
Total	96	\$ 892,406.42

Northern Canada Power Commission

August 1, 1978-March 31, 1980.

Name	Number of contracts	Cost
Management Research Western Ltd.	1	\$43,471.00
Bureau of Management Consultants (DSS)	1	800.00
Total		\$44,271.00

DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AND CORPORATE AFFAIRS CONTRACTS

Question No. 750—Mr. Shields:

Since August 1, 1978, how many (a) administrative (b) policy consultants were under contract to the Department of Consumer and Corporate Affairs and/or any boards, commissions or corporations reporting to the department and, in each case, what amount was paid to them?

Mr. Gary F. McCauley (Parliamentary Secretary to Minister of Consumer and Corporate Affairs):

- (a) 8 Administrative Contracts—Total Cost: \$101,097.
- (b) 18 Policy Consultant Contracts—Total Cost: \$193,261.

See lists below.

Administrative Contracts

August 1, 1978 to March 31, 1980

	No. of	
Name	Contracts	Cost
Lawrence Thornton	1	1,270
R. A. Packman	1	612
Earl Berger Ltd.	1	139
Indra Ancans	1	2,050
Dept. of Supply and Services	2	92,291
Dannis Mgmt. Ltd.	2	4,735
	8	\$101.097

Policy Contracts

August 1, 1978 to March 31, 1980

Name	No. of Contracts	Cost
Prof. R. Schulz	1	6,423
Michael Trebilcock	1	4,404
David Smith	1	4,630
Wawn Consulting Service Ltd.	1	9,778
G. B. Williams	1	15,000
Dr. David Addison	1	100
J. J. Quinlan	2	44,676
Brian Campbell & Assoc.	1	11,168
J. W. Morrow	2	29,236
Fetherstonehaugh & Co.	1	2,400
D. J. French	1	7,200
R. J. McLenahan	1	3,025
Ogilvy, Montgomery	1	4,630
J. P. Williamson	2	13,269
T. D. MacDonald	1	37,322
	18	\$193,261

DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT CONTRACTS

Question No. 754—Mr. Shields:

Since August 1, 1978, how many (a) administrative (b) policy consultants were under contract to the Department of the Environment and/or any boards, commissions or corporations reporting to the department and, in each case, what amount was paid to them?